Harichand Guruchand University

North 24 Pgs- 743245 West Bengal

Dr. Anandi Bagchi Registrar (Addl. Charge)



Email: registrarhguniv@gmail.com

Memo No: 36 (b)/HGU/23-24/REG/ARS Date: 02.07.2024

Notification

This is to notify all concerned that ragging is a criminal offence and University Grants Commission (UGC, New Delhi) has framed the regulations called as UGC Regulations on Curbing the Menace of Ragging in Higher Educational Institutions, 2009 (vide No. F1-16/2007(CPP-II) of April, 2009).

In compliance of the regulations, an Anti Ragging Squad (ARS) of Harichand Guruchand University has been constituted with the Finance Officer (Addl. Charge) as its convener along with the following members for vigil, oversight and patrolling function in the campus.

SI. No.	Name	Designation	Position	Mobile No.	Email
1.	Dr. Newtan Biswas	Guest Teacher	Representative of faculty members	+918296324448	newtanbiswas85@gmail.com
2.	Dr. Chitta Sen Paramanik	Guest Teacher	Representative of faculty members	+919749143309	chittasenparamanik@gmail.com
3.	Dr. Mili Chatterjee	Guest Teacher	Representative of faculty members	+918372910203	drmilichatterjee@gmail.com
4.	Shri Shovan Dey	Staff	Representative of staff	+917980297929	shovandey29@gmail.com

Members of this committee have been appointed for the period of one year or until further order, whichever is earlier and the committee shall start functioning with immediate effect.

This has been issued with the kind approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.

Sd/-Registrar (Addl. Charge) Harichand Guruchand University

Memo No: 36 (b)/HGU/23-24/REG/ARS

Copy forwarded for necessary information to:

1) The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, H.G.U., for his kind information

2) University Guard File

Date: 02.07.2024

ABagchi. 02.07. 2024, Registrar (Addl. Charge) Harichand Guruchand University

Registrar (Addl. Charge) Harichand Guruchand University 24 Pgs. (N), PIN-743245, W.B.